THE STATE OF WASHINGTON
OFFICE OF FINANCIAL MANAGEMENT
AMENDMENT #1
TO
AGREEMENT K1737

Contract #K1737, by and between the Office of Financial Management (OFM) and the Pacific Coast
Shellfish Grower’s Association (Association) is amended as follows:

PERIOD OF PERFORMANCE

This Agreement shall become effective on July 1, 2015, regardless of the date of execution, and will

expire on June 30, 2017 June-36,-2016, unless terminated sooner or extended as provided herein.
COMPENSATION

The ASSOCIATION shall pay OFM Forty Thousand Dollars ($40,000.00), for a contract total of Eighty
Thousand Dollars (580,000) for the performance of all things necessary for, or incidental to, the work as
set forth in the Statement of Work of this Agreement.

OFM shall submit two invoices to the ASSOCIATION under this Agreement. The first invoice shall be
submitted no later than January 8, 2017 Jaruary-8,-2016 and shall be for $20,000.00. The second invoice
shall be submitted by March 15, 2017 Mareh-15,-2016 and shall be for $20,000.00.

ALL OTHER TERMS AND CONDITIONS OF K1737 REMAIN IN FULL FORCE AND EFFECT.

PACIFIC COAST SHELLFISH OFFICE OF FINANCIAL MANAGEMENT
GROWER’S ASSOCATION

(O S 7@44/»14 W

SIGNATURE N v b | | Bonnie Lindstrom
UoanF Do, (2314 | N 7% |
TITLE DATE Contracts Coordinator DATE

OFM #K1737(1)



